Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Responsible Party: WHITING OIL AND GAS CORPORATION Well Operator: WHITING OIL AND GAS CORPORATION

Well Name: Ray Gas Plant

Field Name: Well File #: Facility ID #:

County: WILLIAMS

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 156 97 11 NE NE

Location Description: Plant lat/long is 48.3533, -103.11374

Submitted By: Brian Wurm

Received By:

Contact Info: Brian Wurm

1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4700

Denver CO 80290

Affected Medium: Well/Facility Soil
General Land Use: Well/Facility Site

Near. Occupied Bldg: 1 Mile
Nearest Water Well: 1 Mile
Type of Incident: Pump Leak
Release Contained: Yes - Within Dike

Reported to NRC: No

Spilled Units Recovered Units Followup Units

Oil

Brine20Barrels20BarrelsOther35Barrels20Barrels

Oth Rel. Contaminant: Other fluid released was Condensate

Date Inspected: Clean Up Concluded: Written Report Recd:

Risk Evaluation:

Minimal risk anticipated. The release has been stopped, completely contained within the lined tank berm and cleanup is in progress.

Areal Extent:

Potential Env. Impacts:

Minimal environmental impacts anticipated. The release has been stopped, it is completely contained within the lined tank berm and cleanup is in progress.

Action Taken/Planned:

The leaking pump was isolated to stop further release and a vac truck was brought out to pick up all free fluid and impacted material in the lined berm.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Nuvera Disposal Facility

Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

Date: 11/13/2019 Status: Reviewed - Assigned to Other Agency No Further Action: ✓

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

Release, due to a pump leak, was contained within the diking. NDIC retains oversight.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update